

Schedule XLV From N. 134

Recd Name - (James) Shyko near Buzgi more - 10
Choua Mandat Jela.
MMH5X (SC)
(Pellusy - 5C)

Rus D James

DIVISION

James

SUB DIVISION

Sr Nagmori Kumar.
Agno. 22 (SBD) 101-11

MEASUREMENT BOOK - 2925

MBN-2925

2nd on A/c Bill

14

Sch. XLV- Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- Construction of Road					
from Jammu Thakra near Sugga					
more to Chauva Mandel Jala					
Agency:- Sr. Nagarain Kumar					
Agreement No:- 22(SBQ)/2021-2022					
Date of Commencement- 23/10/2021					
Date of Completion- 22/07/2022					
Date of Actual Completion-					

Details					
①	Setting up benchmark pylon etc. Qty 0.700 cum				
②	P.V and laying of R.C.C pipe				
③	Cable duct across the road				
	etc - all complete job				
Qty -	3 X 7.50 = 22.50 cum				

C/P	Qty	Sheet			
S.No	Change	Area	Area	Distance	Volume
1	0	3.650	-	-	-
2	50	3.660	3.655	50	182.750
3	100	3.570	3.615	50	180.750
4	150	3.160	3.365	50	166.250
5	200	3.600	3.380	50	169.000
6	250	3.620	3.610	50	180.500
7	300	3.730	3.675	50	183.750
8	350	3.240	3.485	50	176.250
9	400	3.480	3.460	50	168.000
10	450	3.430	3.455	50	172.750
11	500	3.490	3.460	50	173.000
12	550	3.580	3.535	50	176.750

(Continuation)

Abstract of Cost

19

Sch. XLV- Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Clearing and grubbing road land etc. all complete job					
Qty. r.T.M.B. Page (8) Item No (12)					
$= 0.2457 \text{ Ha} @ 51.37 = 12.528 \text{ Ha}$					12,528.00
② Setting out bench mark					
below, do etc. all complete					
Qty. V-T.M.B. Page (14) Item					
No (1) = 0.700 Ha					
$@ 31674 = 5 \text{ Ha}$					22,172.00
③ Construction of embankment with road 1000 m etc					
Qty. r.T.M.B. Page No (15) Item					
No (2) = 162.52 m^3					
$@ 190 = 4 \text{ Ha}$					30,952.00
④ Construction of subgrade with road 100 m etc					
Qty. r.T.M.B. Page (15) Item (13)					
$= 174.50 \text{ m}^3 @ 148.89 \text{ m}^3$					25,981.00
⑤ Construction of Subgrade etc all complete job					
Qty. r.T.M.B. Page (16) Item (14)					
$= 701.64 \text{ m}^3 @ 192 = 13 \text{ Ha}$					134,806.00
⑥ Construction of Subgrade up of shoulder do etc all job					
Qty. r.T.P. M.B. Page (16) Item					
No (4) = 537.54 m^3					
$@ 192 = 13 \text{ Ha}$					103,278.00

(Continuation)

Rs 3,29,717.00

Sch. XLV- Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				Bf - Rs	3,29,717.00
(8/7) Construction of GSB by providing well ground materials do etc. all complete work					
Qty - V.T.M.B. Page (6) Item No (37)					
= $405.0 \text{ m}^3 @ \text{Rs } 1763 = 69/\text{m}^3$ - Rs					7,14,294.00
(8/8) P.V. laying and spreading with 6cm (II) - do etc.					
Qty - V.T.M.B. Page (7) Item No (38)					
= $196.875 \text{ m}^3 @ \text{Rs } 2320 = 25/\text{m}^3$ - Rs					4,57,960.00
(9/14) P.V. and laying of R.C. duct pipe etc. - all complete work					
Qty - V.T.M.B. Page (14) Item					
No (14) = $22.50 \text{ m} @ \text{Rs } 1599.81/\text{m}$ - Rs					35,997.00
(10/9) P.V. laying from bed with (RS-1) etc. - all complete work					
Qty - V.T.M.B. Page (15) Item No (5)					
= $1125.0 \text{ m}^2 @ \text{Rs } 43 = 12/\text{m}^2$ - Rs					48,510.00
(11/10) P.V. and applying fair coat with (RS-1) - do etc.					
Qty - V.T.M.B. Page (6) Item No (6)					
= $1125.0 \text{ m}^2 @ \text{Rs } 14 = 89/\text{m}^2$ - Rs					16,757.00
(12/11) P.V. laying and rolling with 20 cm thickness - do etc.					
Qty - V.T.M.B. Page (16) Item No (7)					
= $1125.0 \text{ m}^2 @ \text{Rs } 213 = 45/\text{m}^2$ - Rs					2,40,131.00
					Rs 18,42,360.00

(Continuation)

Sch. XLV- Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					27 Rs 18,433.60
(13/16) R.C. (M15) grade Km 610m etc					
Qty - V.T.M.B Page (17) Item No (8)					
= 2.0 Nos @ Rs 1937 = 3875 = 00					
(14/17) R.C. (M15) grade 200m 800m etc					
Qty - V.T.M.B Page (17) Item No (9)					
= 3.0 Nos @ Rs 562 = 1687 = 00					
(15/12) Construction of 4m-reinforced					
concrete (R23) for 50%					
do. etc - all complete 50%					
Qty - V.T.M.B Page (7) Item No (12)					
= 241.60 cu m @ Rs 6478 = 15,64,616 = 00					
(16/13) Laying brick Soling layer on					
prepared subgrade etc - etc					
Qty - V.T.M.B Page (7) Item No (13)					
= 400.00 sq m @ Rs 54.5 = 21,801.6 = 00					
(17/19) Plv 600mm equilateral and					
Triangle - do - etc					
Qty - V.T.M.B Page (17) Item No -					
(10) (2) = 3.0 Nos @ Rs 3385 = 10,158 = 00					
(18/20) Plv 600mm concrete etc					
Qty - V.T.M.B Page (17) Item No -					
(10) (ii) = 2.0 Nos @ Rs 4566 = 9,132 = 00					
(19/21) 800mm x 600mm Rectangular etc					
Qty - V.T.M.B Page (7) Item No (10) (iii)					
= 3.0 Nos @ Rs 6397 = 19,191 = 00					
					Rs 36,70,035.00

(Continuation)

Sch. XLV- Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				R 7 12	36,70,035=
(20/22) Plv 600mm x 450mm Acetylene					
By V.T.M. B. Page (17) item No - (19)					
- (19) - 2.00 Nos @ Rs 4445 = 8890					8891=00
(21/24) Road marking on B.T.					
portion do etc all jobs					
By V.T.M. B. Page (17) item No (17)					
(17) = 60.00 m ² @ Rs 721 = 43,260					43,315=00
(22/25) Road marking on C.C. portion					
do. etc all complete jobs					
By V.T.M. B. Page (18) item No (11)					
(11) = 80.00 m ² @ Rs 821 = 65,680					65,745=00
(23/29) Plv and erecting direction					
board - etc all complete jobs					
By V.T.M. B. Page (18) item No - (13)					
= 3.0 Nos @ Rs 11253 = 33,760					33,761=00
(24/30) Plv and fixing typical M.M.G.Sy					
informational sign board, Logo, etc					
maint. and citizen board. etc					
By V.T.M. B. Page (18) item No (14)					
= 5.0 Nos @ Rs 9222 = 46,110					46,111=00
					R 38,67,858=00
Add 12 % GST —				(P) Rs	4,64,148=00
Add 1% L/Cess —				(P) Rs	38,679=00
Add Self insurance fee —				(P) Rs	60,865=00
				(50) Rs	44,31,545=00
Less 18.99% below —				(C) Rs	8,41,550=00
(Continuation)					R 35,89,995=00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F.		35,89,995.20 44,21,545.00 6,32,549.80
Less previous payment					
Vide D.M.B. Paper No (10) -					Rs 16,03,243.00
					Rs 28,28,372.00
					Rs 19,86,752.00
Cudp					
15/10/23					
3/10/24					